N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
ADC 1031/ADC 1034/A D C 1038 10-Bit Serial
I/O A/D Converters with Analog Multiplexer
and Track/Hold Function
General Description
The ADC1031, ADC1034 and ADC1038 are 10-bit succes­
sive approximation A/D converters with serial I/O. The seri­
al input, for the ADC1034 and ADC1038, controls a single-

TL/H/10556-3
Top View
Ordering Information
Industrial -40°C ^  T^ ^  +85°C Package
ADC1031CIN N08E
ADC1034CIN N16E
ADC1034CIWM M16B
ADC1038CIN N20A
ADC1038CIWM M20B
Military -55°C ^  TA ^  + 125°C Package
ADC1034CMJ J16A
ADC1038CMJ J20A
ADC1034 In NS Packages
J16A, M16B or N16E
TL/H/10556-2
Top View
ADC1038 In NS Packages
J20A, M20B or N20A
2-329
A
D